
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Daily Crime Log 

AUGUST 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Driver License Violation 
TCPD25OFF000105 

08/04/2025 
16:02 

08/04/2025 
16:02 

University Center 
UC 19 Closed 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000106 

08/07/2025 
12:54 

08/07/2025 
12:57 

Fine and Performing Arts 
Center 

FPAC 12 
Closed 

Theft-Petit 
TCPD25OFF000108 

08/11/2025 
14:19 

08/08/2025 
12:30 

Student Union 
SU 35 Active – Investigation Ongoing 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000110 

08/13/2025 
13:53 

08/13/2025 
13:53 

Academic Computing 
Center 
ACC 8 

TCA Student Conduct 

Misc. Service Call 
TSCPD25OFF000111 

08/18/2025 
21:16 

08/18/2025 
21:16 

Support Services Building 
SSB 17 Closed 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000113 

08/19/2025 
16:28 

08/19/2025 
16:37 

Student Union 
SU 35 Closed 

     

     

     

     

     

     

 


